

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2006

(CRLMP.NO(s). 4450)

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2006 in CRLA No. 318/1996 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

PUKHARAJ KHIVRAJ JAIN AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/07/2006 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Ms. (Proxy counsel)

for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter on Friday, the 7th July, 2006.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master