

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3090/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2006 in CRLA No. 318/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT AURANGABAD)

PUKHARAJ KHIVRAJ JAIN AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

R espondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 07/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,AdvS.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is submitted by counsel for the petitioners that so far as Petitioner No. 1 is concerned,

he has already undergone the sentence of one day. So far as petitioners No. 2 and 3 are concerned,

they have remained in custody for more than 20 days. The sentence imposed against them is 3 months

under Section 325 IPC and they have been acquitted of the more serious charge under the provisions

of Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribe (Prevention of Atrocities) Act, 1989. He further submits that

the incident occurred on account of certain land dispute and that the petitioners are not really

criminals but mere offenders, and therefore we may take a lenient view of the sentence. He submits

that apart from the sentence already undergone by petitioners the petitioners may be directed to pay a

fine to the injured.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, petitioners No. 2 and 3 shall be released on bail upon their furnishing

personal bonds to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master

tsself)

(Copy of the order be given today i