

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 2419/2007 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1314 OF 2006

PUKHARAJ KHIVRAJ JAIN AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and office report)

Date: 30/03/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Hemul K. Seth, Adv.

for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

CrI.M.P.No.2419 of 2007 is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRL.M.P. NO.2419 OF 2007

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1314 OF 2007

PUKHARAJ KHIVRAJ JAIN AND ORS.
APPELLANT(S)

...

Versus

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
RESPONDENT (S)

...

O R D E R

We have heard counsel for the parties.

No.1, It is submitted before us that so far as Appellant

Pukharaj Khivraj Jain is concerned, he has undergone the substantive sentence imposed by the High Court and has also paid the fine of Rs.5,000/-. If that be the factual position, the order of this Court dated 12.12.2006 shall not apply to his case.

CrI. M.P. No.2419 of 2007 is disposed of accordingly.

.....J.

(B.P.SINGH)

.....J.

(H.S.BEDI)

New Delhi,

March 30, 2007